$ 392,542 21.3 $ 265,016 17.7

The project has a projected payback period of approximately four years of operation beginning in Year 2 (Figure
19-6).

Figure 19-6: Cash Flow Summary

19.18.5 Sensitivity Analysis

Effects of changes (post-tax) to copper prices, CAPEX, operating cost and copper production were examined in
various sensitivity analyses. These analyses indicated the greater sensitivity of the project is to the copper price and
recovered copper.

These results are consistent with the overall copper grade of the Mirador Copper Project. The Project is much less
sensitive to CAPEX and operating cost fluctuations (see Figure 19-7 and Figure 19-8, Table 19-24 and Table 19-25).

Doc. No.: Page 122
717\30,000 Technical Report

Edgar Filing: Corriente Resources Inc. - Form 6-K

144

MIRADOR PROJECT
30,000 TPD FEASIBILITY STUDY

Figure 19-7: NPV Sensitivity Chart

Figure 19-8: IRR Sensitivity Chart

Doc. No.: Page 123

Edgar Filing: Corriente Resources Inc. - Form 6-K

145

717\30,000 Technical Report

Edgar Filing: Corriente Resources Inc. - Form 6-K

146

MIRADOR PROJECT
30,000 TPD FEASIBILITY STUDY

Table 19-24: Sensitivity Analysis Details

Items
(*expressed in 000's)

-30% -20% -10%
0%

Base Case 10% 20% 30%

 Cu Price   1.23   1.40   1.58   1.75   1.93   2.10   2.28
 Net Present Value   (60,656)   54,886   160,762   265,016   377,544   493,382   609,220
 DCF Rate of Return 5.3% 10.2% 14.2% 17.7% 21.3% 24.7% 28.0%
 Au Price   385.00   440.00   495.00   550.00   605.00   660.00   715.00
 Net Present Value   240,295   248,535   256,776   265,016   273,256   281,496   289,737
 DCF Rate of Return 16.9% 17.2% 17.4% 17.7% 18.0% 18.2% 18.5%
 CapEx   373,387.8   426,728.9   480,070.1   533,411.2   586,752.3   640,093.4   693,434.5
 Net Present Value   401,282   355,946   310,514   265,016   219,376   173,684   127,992
 DCF Rate of Return 27.6% 23.6% 20.4% 17.7% 15.5% 13.5% 11.8%
 OpEx   5.21   5.96   6.70   7.45   8.19   8.94   9.68
 Net Present Value   391,806   349,543   307,279   265,016   222,752   180,489   138,225
 DCF Rate of Return 21.6% 20.3% 19.0% 17.7% 16.3% 14.9% 13.4%
 Cu Production (mt) 701,113 801,272 901,431 1,001,590 1,101,750 1,201,909 1,302,068
 Net Present Value   (84,996)   40,251   154,020   265,016   373,956   481,344   588,732
 DCF Rate of Return 4.2% 9.7% 13.9% 17.7% 21.1% 24.3% 27.4%

Doc. No.: Page 124
717\30,000 Technical Report

Edgar Filing: Corriente Resources Inc. - Form 6-K

147

MIRADOR PROJECT
30,000 TPD FEASIBILITY STUDY

Table 19-25: Copper Price Sensitivity Analysis Details

Cu Price NPV IRR
US$/lb US$ million %
1.25 (43,495) 6.1%
1.50 116,081 12.6%
1.75 265,016 17.7%
2.00 427,189 22.8%
2.25 592,672 27.5%
2.50 758,155 32.0%
2.75 923,638 36.3%
3.00 1,089,121 40.4%

Doc. No.: Page 125
717\30,000 Technical Report

Edgar Filing: Corriente Resources Inc. - Form 6-K

148

MIRADOR PROJECT
30,000 TPD FEASIBILITY STUDY

20.0 INTERPRETATION AND CONCLUSIONS

The Mirador copper-gold project shows positive economics based on the 30,000 tpd milling rate and associated mine
plan presented in this report. A total of 181 MT of in-pit resources will be mined over approximately 17 years at a
relatively low strip ratio of 0.8:1. The average grades will be 0.62% copper, 0.2 g/t gold, and 1.63 g/t silver.
Metallurgy indicates an average copper recovery of 89.7% and an average gold recovery of 46.3% with an estimated